
Name City

Clippinger, Arthur P. Akron 330-630-2018 aphilipger@gmail.com

Montgomery, Bonnie Akron 330-858-9429 jeanmontgomery37@yahoo.com

Schmidt, Jay D. Akron 330-794-0882 fenways@hotmail.com

Shirey, Dianne R. Akron 330-867-7159 dianneshirey12@gmail.com

Wicks, Heather C. Akron 330-836-3631 preacherwix@aol.com

Brill, Kelly Avon 216-210-7160 kellysbp@gmail.com

Coles Sr, Gregory E. Beachwood 216-551-0837 gregcoles@icloud.com

Halstead, Gary Berea 440-870-1734 ghalst76@gmail.com

Mann, Carolyn J. Brinkhaven 740-824-4632 haymann51@yahoo.com

Coy, Alan Canfield 330-314-3398 alchistory@hotmail.com

Meyer, William D. Canton 330-858-3406 williamdmeyer@msn.com

Nicholson, Nick Canton 303-503-3672 nnicholson@trinityucc.com

Schwitzgebel, Paul Canton 330-607-7197 paul.canton.ohio@gmail.com

Shedlock, Glen Canton 330-312-2106 glenashedlock@yahoo.com

Stephens, Melissa Cincinnati 859-802-2745 melissa@washingtonucc.org

Harmon, Monica Cleveland 216-315-4957 revharmon99@gmail.com

Lang, Andy Cleveland 216-926-6262 langohio@sbcglobal.net

Jefferson, Veronica M. Cleveland Heights 216-291-5510 revvmjeff@gmail.com

Broache, Stephen Columbiana 717-778-1136 therevbroache@yahoo.com

Bruce, Kirk W. Cuyahoga Falls 330-388-7935 kirk.bruce@gmail.com

Clements, Carol Cuyahoga Falls 330-204-0802 stjohnpstr@aol.com

Lawrence, Catherine Fairview Park 216-548-0510  revclawrence@gmail.com

Lefelhocz, Suzy Lakewood 216-538-5022 slefelhocz@gmail.com

Nagy, Amanda Lakewood 630-651-8185 nagyaa11@gmail.com

Johnson, Sprite Massillon 330-880-7710 1spritej@gmail.com

Johnson, Steve D. Massillon 330-481-8211 stevej2home@netscape.net

Pulpit Supply, Living Water Association
Recommended compensation: $200 for one service (minimum $175); $275 for two services ($250 minimum); mileage 

at $0.70 or current IRS rate

Contact Information



Kenney, Stacy A. Mayfield Heights 724-494-5455 skenney12@aol.com

Vaccariello, Carol P. Medina 330-242-3811 snowswan12@gmail.com

Wearstler, Ralph Mentor 440-289-8219 revralphw@sbcglobal.net

Beck, Richard F. Mogadore 330-807-2800 rfbeck3@sbcglobal.net

Hutchinson, Kenneth E. North Canton 330-904-3765 Revshutchinson@gmail.com

Hutchinson, Sandra L. North Canton 330-904-7165 Revshutchinson@gmail.com

Stirbens, Barry R. North Canton 330-361-7170 bstirbens@neo.rr.com

Brown, David K. North Lima 330-692-3034 fedbed@zoominternet.net

Edwards, James D. North Ridgeville 440-420-9676 jdedwa1950@aol.com

Blodgett, Barbara Oberlin 440-752-1622 bblodgett50@gmail.com

Nelson, James A. Orrville 330-683-2792 revjn0203@hotmail.com

Binford, Karen D. Ravenna 330-968-9622 revgrandma@att.net

Christian, Joni Ravenna 330-472-3763 jonichristian@gmail.com

Ambrose Jr, Bert C. Rittman 330-844-3870 bcambrosejr@gmail.com

Wood, Bertrice Sagamore Hills 216-965-6014 revbyw@aol.com

DeMarco, Danny Shaker Heights 817-319-1108 dannyjdemarco@gmail.com

Clark-Jones, Denise Solon 717-329-7121 clarkjones.denise522@gmail.com

Essex, Barbara J. South Euclid 216-772-2325 essexb497@gmail.com

Kiewit, David S. Tallmadge 330-630-9638 dkiewit@att.net

Houdeschell, David Uniontown 330-587-4491 dhdschll@gmail.com

Kruse, Jerry Warren 330-219-3456 jerrykruse2020@gmail.com

Burke, Brian Wellington 440-225-4458 pastorbdburke@gmail.com

Cunningham, Jim H. Westlake 602-739-3603 j.h.cunningham@icloud.com

Nichols, Donald N. Westlake 440-471-4188 drdonrevsharon44@neo.rr.com

Nichols, Sharon G. Westlake 440-471-4188 uccrev@neo.rr.com

Stuart, Keith Westlake 740-507-6908 ronaldstuart0@gmail.com

Friend, Gary Wooster 330-345-6759 garyfriend255@gmail.com


